

**Pocso Case No –51/2018
CIS- 51/2018**

07
26.04.19

Cease work observed by the members of local Bar Association in pursuance of the direction of Bar Council of West Bengal on account of protest against atrocities on Lawyers of Howrah Bar Association and also request not to pass any adverse order in the proceeding. Seen the resolution.

The case is adjourned for the end of justice.
No report is received from the concerned of IO.
Fix **18.06.19** for appearance and report of IO.

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Islampur, U/Dinajpur**

